U.S. PTO 12/925613 10/25/2010

11-05-2010

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RCE RCE
(Rev. 03/01) SHEET	ffice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp /31/2002)	194701 1871 18160 1718 OVINE SHAN 1801 1801 1800 171 1801
MED	103610773
10-25-10	
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
	LARUE, LLP 852 County Road 177
	Leander, TX 78641
No □ Yes	Leaguer, 1A 70041
3. Nature of conveyance:	
5. Hutaro of conveyance.	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 04/29/2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2010.	
A District Application No. (a)	Potant No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be married.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
James L. Jackson	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	⊠ Enclosed
10723 Sugar Hill Dr.	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8	8. Deposit account number 50-3112
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Potato 25 2010	
James L. Jackson	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	\

PATENT

18/28/2010 JADDO1 00000006 12925613

04 FC:8921

40.00 OP

REEL: 025301 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK C. LARUE (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have invented and own a certain invention entitled FIREARM BARREL HAVING MULTIPLE PORTS AND PORT SELECTOR, for which Application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith.

LARUE, LLP, a limited liability partnership created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 850 County Road 177, Leander, Texas, 78641 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and to any United States Letters Patent and any foreign patent of any country in the world which may be obtained for the subject matter of such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries of the world to be obtained therefor on the subject matter of said application or any new, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue corresponding thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to LARUE, LLP its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 2010.

MARK C. LARUE

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

ş Ş

STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

on this day personally appeared MARK C. LARUE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 20 day of October, 2010.

HETAL PATEL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
NOVEMBER 27, 2014

Notary Public in and for Williamson County, Texas My Commission Expires:

11.27.2014